
LAA000005-0001 

Baker, John {LAA! 

To: 

Subject: 
White, John 
RE: Richards dec-revised updatedinquestcosts 02.04.13 

Thanks John. 

I am allowing £30,778.08 which is the amount sought less £245 "reasonable expenses" for Counsel. 

John 

3-4-13 

From: White, .lohn [ ........................... Co-cie-P[ ........................... i 
Sent’ 02 April 2013 18:52 
To: Baker, John (LAA) 
Subject: Richards dec - revised updated inquest costs 02.04.13 

Hi! 

Richards dec - revised updated inquest costs 02.04.13 

Very good to hear from you earlier. 

Please find attached revised document with approved rates. Please can you consider this on Wednesday and let me 
know the outcome. 

I think the number of pre-inquest hearings certainly pushed up the costs. 

Best wishes 

John 

New Kings CoL,~t, ,~.gat.., ~,,,a,~i~r s Ford, ~ . ~,.< ,.;. c~.~r.~ 1" +44 ~’~ ,o..~v .... 
Eastieigh 7 m www.bllaw.co.uk 

I~’I~" "~’,,t " i’-’:-T’-’’;’~;::2:::’C : 

.................... .~..,;::::.::.~. ]-~ | I ~&~L~I~ ~i P,ease consider the environment - think before you print 

Blake Lapthom is an English law firm authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority under SRA number 448793 whose rules can be 
accessed via www.sra.orq.uk. 

This email and any attachments are confidential, legally privileged and protected by copyright. If you are not the intended recipient, dissemination or copying 
of this email is prohibited. If you have received this in error, please notify the sender by replying by email and then delete the email completely from your 
system. 

Where the content of this email is personal or otherwise unconnected with the firm’s or its clients’ business, Blake Lapthorn accepts no responsibility or 
liability for such content. 

Internet email may be susceptible to data corruption, interception and unauthofised amendment over which we have no control. Whilst sweeping all outgoing 
email for viruses, we do not accept liability for the presence of any computer viruses in this email or any losses caused as a result of viruses. 

A full list of our partners is available at all our offices. 

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-vires 
1 



LAA000005-0002 

REVISED UPDATED INQUEST COSTS 
02,04,13 

A. SOLICITORS’ COSTS 

Assumptions: 
Time estimate of hearing = ten days 

Preparation: 
Senior solicitor (SS) @ £53.00 x 90% uplift = £100.00 p.h. Approved = £79.50ph 
Solicitor (S) @ £45.00 x 90% uplift = £85.00 p.h. Approved = £67.50ph 

Attendance at Court: 
Senior solicitor @ £42.25 x 90% uplift = £80.00 p.h. Approved = £63.50ph 
Solicitor @ £34.00 x 90% uplift = £65.00 p.h. Approved = £51.00ph. 

Travel and waiting 
Senior solicitor @ £24.75 x 90% uplift = £47.00 p.h. Approved = £24.75ph 
Solicitor @ £24.75 x 50% uplift = £47.00 p.h. Approved = £24.75ph 

Counsel: 
Attendance at PIH = £500.00 
Brief fee = £2,000.00 
Refreshers (9 x £500) = £4,500.00 
Travel and waitin.q: 9 hours ~,, £24.75 = £233.00 
Reasonable expenses = £245.00 

Description 

1, 22 April 2009 = !2 Apr~il 2011. 25 March 2013: Costs to date incurred 

Pre-inquest hearinqs on the following dates: 
¯ First 12.05.11; 

¯ Second 31.10.12; and 

¯ Third 12.12.12. 

Time 

1.2 Preparation: 61.8 
(SS) 26.0 41.2 
(S) 8.0 20.6 
(41.2 x £79.50ph) + (20.6 x £67.50ph) = (£3,275.40 + £1,390.50) = £4,665.90 

1.3 Correspondence (SS) ~ 31.7 
(SS) 21.1 
(S) 10.6 
(21.1 x £79.50) + (10.6 x £67.50ph) = (£1,677.45 + £715.50) = £2,392.95 

1.4 Telephone z~e~j 21.1 39.1 
(SS) 26.1 
(S) 13.0 
(26.1 x £63.50ph) + (13.0 x £51.00ph) = (£1,657.35 + £663.00) = £2,320.35 

1.5 Travel and waiting t~e~ 3.2 7.1 
(ss) 5.6 

1.1 Attendances/e~ ~a o 37.9 

(SS) 25.3 
(S) 12.6 
(25.3 x £63.50) + (12.6 x £51.00ph) = (£1,606.55 + £642.60) = £2,249.15 



LAA000005-0003 

2.3 Attending conferences during hearing (X2) @ £250.00 

2.4 Attending inquest for ten days = £2,000.00(brief fee) 
+ 9 days 
x £500 per day (re-fresher) = 

£ 500.00 

£2,000.00 

£4,500.00 

2.5 Traveland waiting = 9.0 hours L’~,£24.75ph 

2.6 Reasonable expenses: 
£245.00 = 

£ 223.00 

Total for Counsel’s fees (Ex-VAT) 

C. EXPERT’S FEES 

1.0 Expenses: Travelling from Birmingham to London to Portsmouth (return) £ 105.00 

2.0 Preparing for and attending Pre-hearinfl telecon on 8 April 2013 for one hour £ 225:00 

3.0 Preparing for and attending for one day flivin.q evidence at HM Coroner’s 
Court, Portsmouth £1,800.00 

Total for Expert’s fees (Ex-VAT) £2,130.00 

INQUEST HEARING COSTS REQUIRED £15~219.00 

TOTAL FUNDING REQUIRED (EX-VAT) £31 ~023.08 


